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Virendra Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) proposes to depute some students from its affiliated schools to Japan under the exchange programme in the current year;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to extend this programme to other State School Boards; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has been asked by this Ministry to suggest names of students of classes I X to XII from CBSE affiliated schools to attend a short term invitation programme in Japan during May-June, 2011 arranged by Japan International Cooperation Centre (JICE) under the Japan- East Asia Network of Exchange for Students and Youth programme
(JENESYS) .

(c) & (d) The schools affiliated to States School Boards are also covered under the programme. All the State Governments and UT Administrations, have been requested by this Ministry to send names of students for consideration under the programme.
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